#### 506376129 11/30/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6422885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT TO ASSIGNEES

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDE SZABO	11/16/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5
City:	NL-5656 AE EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Name:	KONINKLIJKE DOUWE EGBERTS B.V.
Name: Street Address:	KONINKLIJKE DOUWE EGBERTS B.V.  OOSTERDOKSSTRAAT 80

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29747792

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: Ihawkins@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN P. MURTAUGH/PEARNE & GORDON LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: **CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SKP10-63166	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. MURTAUGH	
SIGNATURE:	/johnpmurtaugh/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=63166-Assignment#page1.tif source=63166-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054544 FRAME: 0496

506376129

# DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR US UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

### As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

this declaration is directed to the application entitled:

#### **COFFEE MAKER**

(Title)

(check only one item) [] attached hereto, OR [X] filed on (YYYY-MM-DD) 2020-08-25 as United States Application No. or PCT International Application No. 29/747,792, having Attorney Docket No. SKP10-63166.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V., a company operating and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having a place of business at High Tech Campus 5, NL-5656 AE Eindhoven, The Netherlands and KONINKLIJKE DOUWE EGBERTS B.V., a company operating and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having a place of business at Oosterdoksstraat 80, 1011 DK, Amsterdam, The Netherlands ("Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW. THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Ede Szabo ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the Assignees, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention. said design patent application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all Assignor's foreign rights to said invention, and all Assignor's rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application. And Assignor hereby agrees to communicate to the Assignees or their representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the Assignees may make applications for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in their own names. And Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications unto the Assignees, their successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this declaration and assignment has been executed below by the

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 054544 FRAME: 0497

For applications filed under AIA (on or aft	ter September 16, 2012)
---	-------------------------

FORM 1a For applications undersigned:

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: EDE SZABO

Signature of Inventor:  Electronically signed by: Ede Szabo Date: Nov 16, 2020 14:34 GMT+1 Date: November 16, 2020 Date: Nov 16, 2020 14:34 GMT+1
---

**Notice to Inventor(s):** A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims. A person may not execute this declaration unless that person is aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.